West Virginia

State Agency for
Surplus Property
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2700 Charles Avenue
Dunbar, WV 25064
TO: Aaron Allred
Legislative Auditor
il
FROM: Elizabeth Cooper ¢ @{%‘/P’Q'A
Lo
Manager
DATE: November 30, 2022
SUBJECT: Semi-Annual report

Pursuant to Article 5A-3-45 of the West Virginia Code, we are submitting the attached report of all
commodities sold to eligible organizations.

The period covered by this report is the second half of fiscal year 2022 (January 1, 2022 — June 30, 2022).

| trust that this satisfies the statutory requirement. Please feel free to contact me if you have any
questions.

(304) 766-2626 « FAX NUMBER (304) 766-2631 « Toll Free (800) 576-7587

Web Page: www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/surplus
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



County

Barbour

Braxton

Clay

Cabell

Fayette

Jacksaon

Kanawha

001-08055

007-HX-001
007-HX-001

008-CA-001
008-CA-001
008-CA-001
008-CA-001
011-09005

011-EY-001
011-EY-001

011-EY-002
011-NP-033
011-NP-033
011-NP-033
011-NP-033
019-HP-002
019-HP-002
019-HP-002
035-NP-006
039-CA-132
039-CA-136
039-CC-002
039-FX-019
039-HP-006

039-HX-004
039-HX-004

039-HX-005
039-HX-014
039-HX-024
039-HX-058
039-HX-074
039-HX-074
039-HX-074
039-HX-091

039-HX-104

Organization

NEW VISION

Elk Conservation District
Elk Conservation District

CLAY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUC ATION
CLAY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUC ATION
CLAY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUC ATION
CLAY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUC ATION

CHARLES W CAMMACK CHILDR ENS CENTER INC

MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN H OSPITAL
MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN H OSPITAL

WV VETERANS HOME

Recovery Point of Huntington Inc
Recovery Point of Huntington Inc
Recovery Point of Huntinaton inc
Recovery Point of Huntington Inc

TOWN OF FAYETTEVILLE
TOWN OF FAYETTEVILLE
TOWN OF FAYETTEVILLE

SOUTHERN JACKSON COUNTY COMMUNITY

WV STATEWIDE INDEPENDENT LIVING COUNCIL INC.

Kanawha County Schocls

WEST VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERS ITY
W division of administrative servic es
CITY OF DUNBAR

WV ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONT ROL ADMIN
WV ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONT ROL ADMIN

ATTORNEY GENERALS OFFICE
WV Offices of the Insurance Commi ssioner
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION-

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTUR E

WV STATE BOARD OF RISK & IN SURANCE MGMT

Dept of Health & Human Resources

Date

04/08/2022

01/12/2022
01/20/2022

03/08/2022
03/11/2022
04/01/2022
04/01/2022
05/12/2022

01/14/2022
03/18/2022

05/03/2022
02/16/2022
02/18/2022
03/23/2022
06/09/2022
02/23/2022
03/01/2022
03/01/2022
02/10/2022
01/06/2022
02/22/2022
02/09/2022
05/25/2022
03/16/2022

06/06/2022
06/06/2022

03/28/2022
05/17/2022
03/11/2022
06/07/2022
02/14/2022
02/14/2022
02/14/2022
06/14/2022

03/18/2022

Item Description

Vehicle

Office furniture
Shredder, Cabinet

Office furniture
Office furniture
Office furniture
Bookcase
Desk

Office furniture
Office furniture

Office furniture, printer ink
Chairs

Chair, trash can, charger
Chairs

File Cabinets

File Cabinet

Vehicle

Vehicle

File Cabinet

File Cabinet

Office Furniture

Office Furniture

Office Furniture

Office Furniture, Calculator

Calcuiator tape
File Cabinet

Office furniture
Microfiche machine
Office furniture
Office furniture
Vehicle

Vehicle

Chairs

Office furniture

File cabinet

Amount

$4.600.00

$508.75
$150.00

$318.75
$337.50
$281.25
$75.00
$62.50

$380.00
$165.00

$130.00
$311.25
$53.25
$150.00
$120.00
$506.25
$10.900.00
$14,200.00
$40.00
$125.00
$146.25
$262.50
$120.00
$60.00

$25.00
$125.00

$341.25
$15.00
$225.00
$200.00
$14,500.00
$12,700.00
$52.50

$30.00

$40.00



Logan

Ohio

Preston

Putnam

Raleigh
Randolph
Wayne

Wood

039-HX-104
039-HX-104

039-HX-121
039-HX-121

039-HX-173
039-HX-173
039-HX-173
039-HX-173
039-HX-173
039-HX-173

038-NP-152
039-NP-152
039-NP-152
039-NP-152
039-NP-152
039-NP-152
039-NP-152
039-NP-152
039-NP-152

039-NP-223

045-DR-001
045-DR-001
045-DR-001
045-DR-001
045-DR-001
045-DR-001

069-HP-005
069-HP-005
068-HP-005
069-HP-005
069-HP-005
069-HP-005
077-CA-001

079-EE-002
079-EE-002

081-BQ-010
083-BQ-007
099-YW-001

107-HX-003

Dept of Health & Human Resources
Dept of Health & Human Resources

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOUR CES PARKS and
DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOUR CES PARKS and

WEST VIRGINIA EMERGENCY M ANAGEMENT DIVISION
WEST VIRGINIA EMERGENCY M ANAGEMENT DIVISION
WEST VIRGINIA EMERGENCY M ANAGEMENT DIVISION
WEST VIRGINIA EMERGENCY M ANAGEMENT DIVISION
WEST VIRGINIA EMERGENCY M ANAGEMENT DIVISION
WEST VIRGINIA EMERGENCY M ANAGEMENT DIVISION

Partnership of African American Ch urches
Partnership of African American Ch urches
Partnership of African American Ch urches
Partnership of African American Ch urches
Partnership of African American Ch urches
Partnership of African American Ch urches
Partnership of African American Ch urches
Partnership of African American Ch urches
Partnership of African American Ch urches

TEN UP MINISTRIES INC

HATFIELD-MCCOY REGIONAL R ECREATION AUTHORITY
HATFIELD-MCCGY REGIONAL R ECREATION AUTHORITY
HATFIELD-MCCOY REGIONAL R ECREATION AUTHORITY
HATFIELD-MCCOY REGIONAL R ECREATION AUTHCRITY
HATFIELD-MCCOY REGIONAL R ECREATION AUTHORITY
HATFIELD-MCCOY REGIONAL R ECREATION AUTHORITY

CITY OF WHEELING
CITY OF WHEELING
CITY OF WHEELING
CITY OF WHEELING
CITY OF WHEELING
CITY OF WHEELING
PRESTON COUNTY BOARD OF E DUCATION

PUTNAM COUNTY AGING PROG RAM
PUTNAM COUNTY AGING PROG RAM

SHADY SPRING PUBLIC SERVIC E DISTRICT
HUTTONSVILLE PUBLIC SERVIC E DISTRICT
STEPPING STONES

Workforce Development Board Mid Ohic Valley

03/30/2022
06/02/2022

01/24/2022
06/10/2022

02/01/2022
02/07/2022
03/23/2022
03/25/2022
04/18/2022
04/27/2022

02/03/2022
03/03/2022
03/25/2022
04/21/2022
04/27/2022
05/05/2022
05/11/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022

02/07/2022

05/05/2022
05/05/2022
05/11/2022
06/23/2022
06/23/2022
08/23/2022

05/25/2022
06/02/2022
06/02/2022
06/30/2022
06/30/2022
06/30/2022
03/03/2022

01/14/2022
02/28/2022

02/14/2022
01/27/2022
02/01/2022

05/13/2022

Office furniture, monitors
File Cabinet

Desk
Vehicle

Bookcase, Laptop bag, Moving blanket
Office furniture, laptap bag

File Cabinet

Desk

Desk, Blanket, cart

Bookcase

Office furniture
Office furniture
Office furniture
Office furniture
Vehicle

Office furniture
Office furniture
Office furniture
Office furniture

Vehicle

Vehicle
Vehicle
Vehicle
Vehicle
Vehicle
Vehicle

Vehicle
Vehicle
Vehicle
Vehicle
Vehicle
Vehicle
Vehicle

Chair. bulbs. mail sorting station
Office furniture

Office furniture
Vehicle
Vehicle

Couch

$1,057.50
$250.00

$300.00
$9,400.00

$367.50
$570.00
$225.00
$125.00
$233.25
$100.00

$206.25
$168.75
$63.75
$168.75
$7,700.00
$95.00
§75.00
$100.00
$60.00

$3,125.00

$8,400.00
$10.800.00
$8,500.00
$8,925.00
$6,900.00
$8,925.00

$14.600.00
$5,100.00
$5,300.00
$10,200.00
$5.000.00
$4,800.00
$3,800.00

$85.00
$596.25

$210.00
$4,300.00
$11,300.00

$50.00



