



Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2700 Charles Avenue Dunbar, WV 25064

TO:

Aaron Allred

Legislative Auditor

FROM:

Elizabeth Cooper

Manager

DATE:

November 30, 2022

SUBJECT:

Semi-Annual report

Pursuant to Article 5A-3-45 of the West Virginia Code, we are submitting the attached report of all commodities sold to eligible organizations.

The period covered by this report is the second half of fiscal year 2022 (January 1, 2022 – June 30, 2022).

I trust that this satisfies the statutory requirement. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

												Kanawha	Jackson	Fayette				Cabell	Clay	Braxton	Barbour	County
039-HX-104	039-HX-091	039-HX-074 039-HX-074 039-HX-074	039-HX-058	039-HX-024	039-HX-014	039-HX-005	039-HX-004 039-HX-004	039-HP-006	039-FX-019	039-CC-002	039-CA-136	039-CA-132	035-NP-006	019-HP-002 019-HP-002 019-HP-002	011-NP-033 011-NP-033 011-NP-033 011-NP-033	011-EY-002	011-EY-001 011-EY-001	011-09005	008-CA-001 008-CA-001 008-CA-001 008-CA-001	007-HX-001 007-HX-001	001-09055	
Dept of Health & Human Resources	WV STATE BOARD OF RISK & IN SURANCE MGMT	WV Division of Forestry WV Division of Forestry WV Division of Forestry	DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTUR E	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION-	WV Offices of the Insurance Commi ssioner	ATTORNEY GENERALS OFFICE	WV ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONT ROL ADMIN WV ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONT ROL ADMIN	CITY OF DUNBAR	Wv division of administrative servic es	WEST VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERS ITY	Kanawha County Schools	WV STATEWIDE INDEPENDENT LIVING COUNCIL INC.	SOUTHERN JACKSON COUNTY COMMUNITY	TOWN OF FAYETTEVILLE TOWN OF FAYETTEVILLE	Recovery Point of Huntington Inc Recovery Point of Huntington Inc Recovery Point of Huntington Inc Recovery Point of Huntington Inc	WV VETERANS HOME	MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN H OSPITAL MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN H OSPITAL	CHARLES W CAMMACK CHILDR ENS CENTER INC	CLAY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUC ATION	Elk Conservation District Elk Conservation District	NEW VISION	Organization
03/18/2022	06/14/2022	02/14/2022 02/14/2022 02/14/2022	06/07/2022	03/11/2022	05/17/2022	03/28/2022	06/06/2022 06/06/2022	03/16/2022	05/25/2022	02/09/2022	02/22/2022	01/06/2022	02/10/2022	02/23/2022 03/01/2022 03/01/2022	02/16/2022 02/18/2022 03/23/2022 06/09/2022	05/03/2022	01/14/2022 03/18/2022	05/12/2022	03/08/2022 03/11/2022 04/01/2022 04/01/2022	01/12/2022 01/20/2022	04/08/2022	Date
File cabinet	Office furniture	Vehicle Vehicle Chairs	Office furniture	Office furniture	Microfiche machine	Office furniture	Calculator tape File Cabinet	Office Furniture, Calculator	Office Furniture	Office Furniture	Office Furniture	File Cabinet	File Cabinet	File Cabinet Vehicle Vehicle	Chairs Chair, trash can, charger Chairs File Cabinets	Office furniture, printer ink	Office furniture Office furniture	Desk	Office furniture Office furniture Office furniture Bookcase	Office furniture Shredder, Cabinet	Vehicle	Item Description
\$40.00	\$30.00	\$14,500.00 \$12,700.00 \$52,50	\$200.00	\$225.00	\$15.00	\$341.25	\$25.00 \$125.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$262.50	\$146.25	\$125.00	\$40.00	\$506.25 \$10,900.00 \$14,200.00	\$311.25 \$53.25 \$150.00 \$120.00	\$130.00	\$380.00 \$165.00	\$62.50	\$318.75 \$337.50 \$281.25 \$75.00	\$508.75 \$150.00	\$4,600.00	Amount

	Wavne 099-	Randolph 083-	Raleigh 081-	Putnam 079. 079.	Preston 077	Ohio 069 069 069 069 069 069	Logan 045 045 045 045 045 045	039	03: 03: 03: 03: 03: 03: 03: 03: 03: 03:	
107-HX-003	099-YW-001	083-BQ-007	081-BQ-010	079-EE-002 079-EE-002	077-CA-001	069-HP-005 069-HP-005 069-HP-005 069-HP-005 069-HP-005	045-DR-001 045-DR-001 045-DR-001 045-DR-001 045-DR-001 045-DR-001	039-NP-223	039-HX-104 039-HX-104 039-HX-121 039-HX-173 039-HX-173 039-HX-173 039-HX-173 039-HX-173 039-HX-173 039-HX-173 039-HX-173 039-HX-173 039-HX-152 039-NP-152 039-NP-152 039-NP-152 039-NP-152 039-NP-152 039-NP-152	>
Workforce Development Board Mid Ohio Valley	STEPPING STONES	HUTTONSVILLE PUBLIC SERVIC E DISTRICT	SHADY SPRING PUBLIC SERVIC E DISTRICT	PUTNAM COUNTY AGING PROG RAM PUTNAM COUNTY AGING PROG RAM	PRESTON COUNTY BOARD OF E DUCATION	CITY OF WHEELING	HATFIELD-MCCOY REGIONAL R ECREATION AUTHORITY	TEN UP MINISTRIES INC	Dept of Health & Human Resources  Division OF NATURAL RESOUR CES PARKS and WEST VIRGINIA EMERGENCY M ANAGEMENT DIVISION Partnership of African American Ch urches	7
05/13/2022	02/01/2022	01/27/2022	02/14/2022	01/14/2022 02/28/2022	03/03/2022	05/25/2022 06/02/2022 06/02/2022 06/30/2022 06/30/2022 06/30/2022 06/30/2022	05/05/2022 05/05/2022 05/11/2022 05/23/2022 06/23/2022 06/23/2022	02/07/2022	06/02/2022 06/02/2022 01/24/2022 06/10/2022 02/01/2022 02/07/2022 03/25/2022 03/25/2022 04/27/2022 04/27/2022 04/27/2022 04/27/2022 04/27/2022 04/27/2022 05/05/2022 05/05/2022 06/06/2022	200000
Couch	Vehicle	Vehicle	Office furniture	Chair, bulbs, mail sorting station Office furniture	Vehicle	Vehicle Vehicle Vehicle Vehicle Vehicle Vehicle Vehicle	Vehicle Vehicle Vehicle Vehicle Vehicle Vehicle Vehicle	Vehicle	Office furniture, monitors File Cabinet  Desk Vehicle  Bookcase, Laptop bag, Moving blanket Office furniture, laptop bag File Cabinet Desk Desk, Blanket, cart Bookcase  Office furniture	Office Counting annually and
\$50.00	\$11.300.00	\$4,300.00	\$210.00	\$85.00 \$596.25	\$3,800.00	\$14,600.00 \$5,100.00 \$5,300.00 \$10,200.00 \$5,000.00 \$4,800.00	\$8,400.00 \$10,800.00 \$8,500.00 \$8,925.00 \$6,900.00 \$8,925.00	\$3,125.00	\$1,057.50 \$250.00 \$300.00 \$9,400.00 \$367.50 \$570.00 \$225.00 \$125.00 \$125.00 \$233.25 \$100.00 \$233.25 \$100.00 \$233.25 \$100.00 \$233.25 \$100.00 \$253.75 \$168.75 \$1	94 007 00